To the Director of the United States Fale 103516301

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 1. 5/9/08, 2. 5/6/08

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 08-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) P08/REV05

☑ Assignment

☐ Other

City: Syosset

State: New York

Phone Number: 516-822-3550

☐ Security Agreement

Joint Research Agreement

☐ Government Interest Assignment

4. Application or patent numbers(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.

Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Gunter GEBAUER 2. Robert JACHMANN

()

07-29-2008



☐ Merger

☐ Change of Name

Docket No.: 442-298 PCT/US

VER SHEET

NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		P	atent	and	Tradema	rk Office
- 5	ğ	267	Alem 1			

103516301	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
	Name: FESTO AG & Co. KG							
	Internal Address:							
ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
te(s):	Street Address: Ruiter Strasse 82							
Merger	73734 Esslingen							
Change of Name	City:							
	State:							
License	Country: Germany ZIP:							
Licerise	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
	☒ This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers atta								
ondence d:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00							
ON, LLP								
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	☐ Enclosed							
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)							
11791	8. Payment Information:							
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
	Expiration Date							
	b. Deposit Account Number 08-2461							

Fax Number: 516-822-3582 Email Address: 9. Signature:

Authorized Liggrand PRYRNE 01 FC:8021

Date

Steven T. Zuschlag

Signature

Name of Person Signing

ZIP: 11791

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Attorney's Docket No.:	442-298 PcT/U	ک	PATENT
		For: For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [] U.S.Application; [] U.S. Provisional Application; [] U.S.Patent; or
		Ву:	[] PCT Application [] Inventors or [] Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF I	NVENTION	J
In consideration of Dollar (\$1.00), the receip valuable consideration,			SSIGNOR of the sum of One I, and for other good and
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or	person(s) or entity(ies) who ov	vn the inventio	n)
Name Günter GEBAUER	Name Robert JACHMA	NN	Name
Address Obere Beutau 1 73728 Esslingen Germany	Address Neuffenstraße 12 73734 Esslingen Germany	·	Address
Nationality German	Nationality German	Nationality	
(If assignment is by person or ent the following)	y to whom invention was prev	ously assigne	d and this was recorded in PTO add
Recorded on	_ Reel Frame	- .	
hereby sells, assigns and transfer	s to		
ASSIGNEE:	FESTO AG & Co. K	G	
•	(Type or print name of ASSIC		
		-	
	Address Ruiter Str 73734 Essl Germany		
	Nationality German		
and the successors, assigns and i	egal representatives of the AS	SIGNEE,	
	(complete one of the followin	g)	
[x] the entire right, to an undivided	tle and interest percent (%) inter	est	
for the United States and its territo	rial possessions		

REEL: 021312 FRAME: 0742

	[x]	and in all foreign	countries	s, including	all rights to	clain	n priority,				
in and to	o any and DULAR	all improvement COMPRESSED /	s which a	e disclosed NTENANC	d in the inve E UNIT	ention	entitled:		·		
			·	·			· · · · · ·				
and which	ch is foun	d in							·		
	,	. (0	check and	complete ((a), (b), (c),	(d), (e	e), (f), or	(g))			
(a) (b) (c) identified	[] [] [] d inventio		ication ex applicatio	ecuted on _ n naming ti	ne above ir	ivento	or(s) for th				
	[] Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below thefiling date and application number when they become known										
(d) (e) (f)	[] X] []	U.S. application Serial No. 08/filed on International application No. PCT/EP 2007/000349 U.S. Patent Noissued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent									
maintena (g)	ance fees	is being sent se and any legal eq	parately.		•			-	o claim prior		
		Letters Patent to or substitute the									
		OR hereby cover nto which would				agreei	ment or e	encumbrar	nce has bee	n or will	be
facts and accessib and will p affidavits	d docume lie to ASS promptly s required	OR further coven nts relating to said GNOR and will to execute and deliver to apply for, obtaquivalents thereo	id invention testify as forces to ASS ain, maintain	on and said to the same SIGNEE or i ain, issue a	Letters Pa in any inte its legal rep nd enforce	tent a erferer eresen said a	nd legal once, litiga ntatives a application	equivalent ition or pro ny and all on, said inv	s as may be oceeding reli papers, inst vention and	known ated the truments said Let	and reto s or
	IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF,	l/We hav	e hereunto	set hand a	nd se	al this				
checked		G : Date of signin	g must be	the same	as the date	of ex	xecution	of the app	lication if ite	m (a) wa	as (
	09.05. ate of sig		<u>x</u>		GEBAUER		7	Int	8/	W	and
Date: <u>X</u>	6.5.	2008	<u>x</u>	Robert	JACHMAN	IN_	Po	<u></u> <u></u> <u></u>	Juli	<u> </u>	
								C	/		
Date: <u>X</u>			<u>x</u>		·						

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

442:82:HBNY1:66931_1

RECORDED: 07/23/2008

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

REEL: 021312 FRAME: 0744